

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 180

Sponsor: SENATOR CORMAN

Printer's No. 1658

1 Amend Bill, page 64, by inserting between lines 8 and 9

2 4. If I have authorized donation of an organ (such as a  
3 heart, liver or lung) or a vascularized composite allograft  
4 in the next section of this document, I authorize the use of  
5 artificial support, including a ventilator, for a limited  
6 period of time after I am declared dead to facilitate the  
7 donation.

8 Amend Bill, page 64, line 9, by striking out "4." and  
9 inserting

10 5.

11 Amend Bill, page 67, lines 22 through 28, by striking out all  
12 of said lines

13 Amend Bill, page 91, line 15, by striking out "OR WITHHOLD"

14 Amend Bill, page 98, lines 18 and 19, by striking out all of  
15 line 18 and "CARD" in line 19 and inserting

16 holder of a driver's license or identification card when  
17 the department mails a camera card to the holder

18 Amend Bill, page 100, line 22, by inserting a bracket before  
19 "\$1"

20 Amend Bill, page 100, line 22, by inserting after "\$1"

21 ] \$3

22 Amend Bill, page 101, line 16, by inserting a bracket before  
23 "\$1"

24 Amend Bill, page 101, line 16, by inserting after "\$1"

25 ] \$3

1 Amend Bill, page 107, line 28, by inserting after "LICENSE"

2 or identification card

3 Amend Bill, page 107, line 29, by inserting after "FORM."

4 The Department of Health shall develop an informational  
5 insert for use when receiving a driver's license or  
6 identification card based on the Department of  
7 Transportation's specifications in accordance with the  
8 requirements of section 8619(a.1) (relating to use of  
9 driver's license or identification card to indicate organ or  
10 tissue donation).

11 Amend Bill, page 116, lines 25 through 30; page 117, lines 1  
12 through 16; by striking out all of lines 25 through 30 on page  
13 116, all of lines 1 through 15 and "(F)" in line 16 on page 117  
14 and inserting

15 (e)

16 Amend Bill, page 118, line 8, by inserting after "~~EVIDENCE.~~"

17 or a designee

18 Amend Bill, page 134, line 27, by inserting after "~~EVIDENCE.~~"

19 or a designee

20 Amend Bill, page 140, line 3, by striking out "OR WITHHOLD"

21 Amend Bill, page 140, line 10, by striking out "PART" and  
22 inserting

23 vascularized composite allograft

24 Amend Bill, page 140, line 16, by striking out "BODY OR PART"  
25 and inserting

26 vascularized composite allograft

27 Amend Bill, page 144, line 27, by striking out "ADDITION" and  
28 inserting

29 amendment

30 Amend Bill, page 144, line 27, by striking out "8621(C)(2)"  
31 and inserting

32 8621

33 Amend Bill, page 144, by inserting between lines 29 and 30

1                   (vii) The addition of 20 Pa.C.S. § 8626.2.  
2       Amend Bill, page 144, line 30, by striking out "(VII)" and  
3 inserting  
4                   (viii)  
5       Amend Bill, page 145, line 1, by striking out "(VIII)" and  
6 inserting  
7                   (ix)  
8       Amend Bill, page 145, line 2, by striking out "(IX)" and  
9 inserting  
10                  (x)  
11       Amend Bill, page 145, line 3, by striking out "(X)" and  
12 inserting  
13                  (xi)  
14       Amend Bill, page 145, line 4, by striking out "(XI)" and  
15 inserting  
16                  (xii)